11908126

OF \$40.00 113

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred Hafner	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hafner & Krullmann GmbH	
Street Address:	Krentruper Strasse 7-15	
City:	Leopoldshohe	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	33818	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11908126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 343-7775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street

Address Line 2: Suite 419

Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344/1/135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020022 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We),	Manfred HÄFN	ER	
			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	Friedhofsweg		
	33818 Leopol	dshöhe, GERMANY	
			, have invented
certain new and useful im		FOR RECEIVING A WOUND	
0 1 0 0007		Application Serial No. 11/908,126 for	Letters Patent of the United States,
on September 8, 2007; ar	10		
WHEREAS, Häfne	er & Krullmann Gmk	oH .	
	***	33818 Leopoldshöhe, GER	MANY (NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of obtaining th	e entire right, title and interes	st in, to and under the said improveme	nts and the said application;
NOW, THEREFORE, in co	nsideration of the sum of O	ne Dollar (\$1.00) to me (us) in hand	paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt		dged, I (we), the said	
	Manfred HÄF	'NER	
			(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, assigned, trans		hese presents do hereby sell, assign,	·
ita augagagara lagal rapros	Häfner & Kru	11mann GmbH ntire right, title and interest in, to and u	
		uations thereof, and all Letters Patent	
_		f; and I (we) hereby authorize and requ	
		applications as aforesaid, to issue all L	
	ner & Krullmann G	ondance with the terms of this instrun	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors, legal repre-	scritatives and assigns, in act	cordance with the terms or this instituti	TOTAL.
	enant that I (we) have full rig ecute, any agreement in confl	ght to convey the entire interest herein lict herewith.	assigned, and that I (we) have not
AND I (ME) HEDERY furth	ver covenant and agree that I	(we) will communicate to said	
AND I (WE) HENEDI IUILII	•		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal repres		acts known to me (us) respecting said in	
proceeding, sign all lawful	papers, execute any division	al, continuing and reissue applications,	
do everything possible to	aid the said <u>Häfr</u>	ner & Krullmann GmbH	
			(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors, legal repres States.	entatives and assigns, to obto	ain and enforce proper patent protection	i for said improvements in the United
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I (we) hereunto set my (ou	r) hand and seal the day and year set o	opposite thereto.
		1	70
Data 17 01	2007	lo anched	L.S.
Date // //		(SIGNATURE OF Manfred HÄFNE	
			//

PATENT

REEL: 020022 FRAME: 0408